



SJVN Limited

(A Joint Venture of Govt. of India & Govt. of Himachal Pradesh)

Contracts & Procurement Section, REIA,
6th Floor, Tower No. 1, NBCC Office Complex, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023
website: www.sjvn.nic.in, Email Id: contracts.reia@sjvn.nic.in
CIN No. L40101HP1988GOI008409

AMENDMENT No. 2 dt 11.09.2024

to RfS No.: SJVN/CC-Delhi/REIA/2024/HYBRID-3 dated 28.06.2024
(ISN TSC: SJVN-2024-TN000006)

For

Request for Selection (RfS) Document for Selection of Hybrid Power Developers for setting up of 1200 MW ISTS-connected Wind-Solar Hybrid Power Projects in India under Tariff-Based Competitive Bidding

Sr. No.	Docu ment	Clause No.	Details	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	RfS	6.8.4 (b)	Early Commence ment of Supply of Power	In case of multiple project components and if one or more such component (wind or solar) is ready for injection right of refusal shall vest with the Intermediary Procurer. In case the Procurer/ Intermediary Procurer decides to buy such discrete component(s) power outside the PPA, such power shall be purchased at up to 75% of the PPA Tariff plus SJVN's trading margin for the applicable Contract Year or specific provisions in this regard will be stipulated in the tender documents.	In case of multiple project components and if one or more such component (wind or solar) is ready for injection right of refusal shall vest with the Intermediary Procurer. In case the Procurer/ Intermediary Procurer decides to buy such discrete component(s) power outside the PPA, such power shall be purchased at 75% of the PPA Tariff plus SJVN's trading margin for the applicable Contract Year or specific provisions in this regard will be stipulated in the tender documents.
2.	PPA	4.5.2 (a, b)	Extensions of Time	a) First right of refusal for such power shall vest with Buying Entity, and if agreed by Buying Entity, power procurement from such component will be undertaken at up to 75% of the Applicable Tariff as per the SJVN-HPD PPA..... b) Subsequent to refusal of such power by the Buying Entity, the second right to refusal shall vest with SJVN. In this case if SJVN buys it	a) First right of refusal for such power shall vest with Buying Entity, and if agreed by Buying Entity, power procurement from such component will be undertaken at 75% of the Applicable Tariff as per the SJVN-HPD PPA..... b) Subsequent to refusal of such power by the Buying Entity, the second right to refusal shall vest with SJVN. In this case if SJVN buys it

Sr. No.	Docu ment	Clause No.	Details	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
				outside the PPA then the same shall be bought at up to 75% of the Applicable Tariff as per PPA. Trading margin of 7 paise/unit will be applicable on such power procurement.	outside the PPA then the same shall be bought at 75% of the Applicable Tariff as per PPA. Trading margin of 7 paise/unit will be applicable on such power procurement.
3.	PPA	5.1.7 (iv)	Part Commence ment of supply of Power	In case of multiple project components and if one or more such component (wind or solar) is ready for injection the right of refusal shall vest with the Intermediary Procurer. In case the Procurer/ Intermediary Procurer decides to buy such discrete component(s) power outside the PPA, such power shall be purchased at up to 75% of the PPA Tariff plus SJVN's trading margin for the applicable Contract Year or specific provisions in this regard will be stipulated in the tender documents.	In case of multiple project components and if one or more such component (wind or solar) is ready for injection the right of refusal shall vest with the Intermediary Procurer. In case the Procurer/ Intermediary Procurer decides to buy such discrete component(s) power outside the PPA, such power shall be purchased at 75% of the PPA Tariff plus SJVN's trading margin for the applicable Contract Year or specific provisions in this regard will be stipulated in the tender documents.
4.	PSA	1.3	Applicable Tariff	In case of multiple project components and if one or more such component (wind or solar) is ready for injection the right of refusal shall vest with the Intermediary Procurer. In case the Procurer/ Intermediary Procurer decides to buy such discrete component(s) power outside the PPA, such power shall be purchased at up to 75% of the PPA Tariff. In case the same is procured by the Buying entity, trading margin of 7 paisa / unit will be applicable on such procurement.	In case of multiple project components and if one or more such component (wind or solar) is ready for injection the right of refusal shall vest with the Intermediary Procurer. In case the Procurer/ Intermediary Procurer decides to buy such discrete component(s) power outside the PPA, such power shall be purchased at 75% of the PPA Tariff. In case the same is procured by the Buying entity, trading margin of 7 paisa / unit will be applicable on such procurement.

Sd/-

Deputy General Manager (DGM)

Renewable Energy Implementing Agency (REIA),

6th Floor, Office Block 1, NBCC Complex,

East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi-110023

Website: www.sjvn.nic.in,

Email Id: contracts.reia@sjvn.nic.in